
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3808
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
Knowledge/Biotech Park
Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of requests from various State Governments including Karnataka to consider of delegating the powers of issuing clearance/sanction under various laws and regulations to the management of Knowledge park and Biotech Park;

(b) the reaction of the Government thereon; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES
(Y.S. CHOWDARY)

(a) No such request has been received from various State Governments including Karnataka to consider for delegating the powers of issuing clearance/sanction under various laws and regulations to the management of Knowledge Park and Biotech Park. .

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
*****
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